

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).427/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2006 in CRWJC No. 348/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHEDDI LAL SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,deletion of the name of petitioner)

Date: 05/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.V. P:athy, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Mihhir Kr. Chaudry, Adv.

Ms. Saumya Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CRL.M.P.No.982/2007 is ordered.

Issue Notice.

ned  
In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the impug  
judgment.

( A.D. Sharma )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master